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Thank You to our Volunteers

2024 EXPO Committee 2024-25 BOARD
Michael Getter President—Lindsay Budin

Tina Hacker President-Elect—Misen Luu
Sharon Herzog Past-President—Hasmukh Pate
Fredreana Hester Treasurer—Corrine Egan

lgor Shepelev Secretary—Gerry Buescher
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A&B Ingredients 233
24 Spielman Rd, Fairfield NJ, 07004,
https://abingredients.com/

Christian Kreuter, Technical Sales Manager,
ckreuter@abingredients.com, (973) 227-1390

A&B Ingredients provides the food and beverage
industry with a wide variety of unique, clean-label
ingredients targeted to fulfill the need for health &
nutrition, food safety, and food quality. A&B maintains
its commitment to research and development to
address the challenges of today's food industry.

ADM/Matsutani LLC 442
25 Northwest Point Blvd., STE 1080, Elk Grove
Village IL, 60007,

http://www.fibersol.com

Duncan Fader, VP of Sales & Operations,
DFader@matsutani.com, (847) 737-561 |

Fibersol® is a premier line of prebiotic soluble fibers
offering developers and formulators a wide range of
solutions so they can give consumers tasty, fiber-full,
well tolerated foods and beverages with physiological
benefits backed by over 30 years of extensive clinical
research.

All American Foodes, Inc. 327
121 Mohr Dr, Mankato MN, 56001,
http://www.aafoods.com

Amy Kuch, National Sales Director,
amys@aafoods.com, (800) 833-266 |

All American Foods manufactures its Pro Mix® line of
customized ingredient solutions. We offer cheese
powders, dried cultured ingredients, high-fat powders,
dried flavoring ingredients, and egg replacement
powders. Elevate your applications with ingredients
that are customized to your specific objectives. Call us,
today!
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Acme-Hardesty 332
450 Sentry Parkway, Blue Bell PA, 19422,
http://acme-hardesty.com

Gautam Gaonkar, Regional Sales Manager,
gagaonkar@acme-hardesty.com, (872) 320-8199

Acme-Hardesty, with 80 years of history, is a leading
North American supplier of oleochemicals and
specialty products. Serving various industries, we're
committed to safety, efficacy, ethical sourcing, and
sustainability. Our high-quality ingredients enhance
millions of lives. We provide technical support and
formulary services. Trust Acme-Hardesty for your
product formulary needs.

AGT Foods 624
1611 E. Century Ave, Ste. 102, Bismarck ND,
58503,

http://www.agtfoods.com

Emma Laing, Account Manager, Plant Based Food

Ingredients , elaing@agtfoods.com,
(701) 751-1623

AGT Foods is a leading global producer of plant-based
ingredients, offering non-GMO, gluten-free flours,
proteins, fibers, and extruded products like texturized
plant protein and gluten-free pasta. Our facilities in
the USA and Canada mill locally-grown pulses and
grains into premium, nutritious ingredients for the
global food market.

American Lecithin Company 600
I'15 Hurley Road Unit 2B, Oxford CT, 6478,
www.AmericanlLecithin.us

Randy Zigmont, President - CEO,
Randyz@americanlecithin.us, (203) 262-7105

American Lecithin has continually improved the basic
properties of its lecithins, creating new products with
better performance in a broad range of uses. We
remain committed to providing the very best in
quality, consistency, and technical support for our full
range of products, from standard grade lecithins to
high-tech fractionations.



Amerikoa 309
1899 High Grove Lane, , Naperville IL, 60540,
http://www.amerikoa.com

Brian Pond, Director of Sales,
brianpond | 0@gmail.com, (262) 620-2772

Our portfolio ranges from functional and dietary
ingredients to staple sweeteners & starches. Blending
traditional knowledge with cutting-edge science,
Amerikoa aims to inspire manufacturers and
consumers dlike, offering ingredients that nourish
bodies and minds. We strive to create a sustainable
food system for generations to come.

AmTech Ingredients 329
1200 Hosford Street, Suite 204, Hudson WVI,
54016

http://www.amtechingredients.com

Katie Stephens, Director of Technical Services,
info@amtechingredients.com, (715) 381-5746

Manufacturer of spray dried specialty ingredients
including honey powders, molasses powders, maple
syrup powders, citrus powders, vinegar powders,
mustard powders, Worcestershire sauce powders,

Rochester sauce powders, soy sauce powders, MCT oil

powders, etc.

Ardent Mills 331
1875 Lawrence St, Suite 1200, Denver CO,
80202,

https://www.ardentmills.com/

David Griffith, Account Manager,
lindsay.routt@ardentmills.com, (860) 836-6067

Ardent Mills knows that ingredient matter. As the
premier flour-milling and ingredient company, we're
cultivating the grains, pulses and proprietary
ingredients that can help you capitalize on new
opportunities that can help solve today’s challenges
and stay ahead of tomorrow’s trends.

Minnesota Section IFT 2024 Suppliers’ Expo Buyers’ Guide

Aminoacids.com 545
AminoAcids.com, 2840 Patton Road, Roseville
MN, 55113,

http://www.aminoacids.com

Mark Whittaker, President,
mark@aminoacids.com, (651) 489-8939

Our goal is to assist researchers in the pharmaceuti-
cal, food, and academic arenas by offering a research
and reference laboratory flexible to their needs within
our areas of expertise. Our primary focus is amino
acid analysis, B vitamins and fatty acids.

Applied Food Sciences, Inc. 644
675-B Town Creek Road, , Kerrville TX, 78028,
http://www.appliedfoods.com

Brian Happel, National Sales Manager,
bhappel@appliedfoods.com, (217) 316-9206

Applied Food Sciences is a leading supplier of organic
functional ingredients for food, beverage, and dietary
supplement applications. Our ingredients support
natural energy, cognitive performance, nutrition &
flavor. PurCaf® & PurTea™ Organic Caffeine,
AmaTea®Max Organic Guayusa, MycoThrive™
Organic Mushrooms, PurC™ Organic Vitamin C,
PurGinger™, PurTurmeric™.

\
Ardent Mills.



Innovate and grow
with partnerships

designed around you.

Ardent Mills understands the challenges you face. Whether it's hitting the mark with

new products, dealing with tighter budgets or supply chain constraints, we can help. Our

approach is purposeful and uniquely designed around you.

With Purpose-Powered Innovation™, there is nothing we can't achieve.

Learn more at ardentmills.com

© 2024 Ardent Mills, LLC. All rights reserved.

AVEKA Group, Inc. 440
2045 Wooddale Drive, Woodbury MN, 55125,
http://www.aveka.com

Kerstin Iverson, Senior Business Development
Manager, kiverson@aveka.com, (651) 730-1729
The AVEKA Group is a full-service toll processing and
research & development company focusing on particle
technology and food ingredients production. From lab
-scale to production and over 30-unit operations, we
can handle your one-step or multi-step manufacturing
needs.
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‘> Ardent Mills.

Barry Callebaut 503
600 W. Chicago Ave, Suite 860, Chicago IL,
60654,

https://www.barry-callebaut.com/en-US

Dani Zinke, Sales Manager,
danielle.zinke@gmail.com, (952) 221-1878

The Barry Callebaut Group is the world's leading
manufacturer of high-quality chocolate and cocoa
products, mastering every step in the value chain from
the sourcing of raw materials to the production of the
finest chocolates.



Bell Flavors & Fragrances 302
500 Academy Dr, , Northbrook WI, 60062,
http://www.Bellff.com

Chip Ek, Account Executive, cek@bellff.com,
(847) 226-3331

Flavors

Blommer Chocolate 235
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 626, Chicago
IL, 60654,

http://www.blommer.com

Stacey Kidd, Marketing Manager,
skidd@blommer.com, (773) 837-6362

Blommer Chocolate Company is the largest cocoa
processor and ingredient chocolate supplier in North
America. The company provides business solutions for
domestic and international customers in the
confectionery, baking and dairy industries. Blommer’s
competencies are cocoa bean processing, chocolate
manufacturing, commodity risk management, and
product and process R&D.

Brenntag 407
5083 Pottsville Pike, Reading PA, 19605,
http://www.brenntag.com

Marc Anthony Perez, Strategic Marketing

Specialist, Nutrition, food@brenntag.com, (610)
926-6100

As the industry's leading distributor and solutions pro-
vider for food ingredients, we offer best in class ser-
vice. This includes comprehensive application technol-
ogy, technical support, and value-added services. Our
Innovation & Application Centers assist customers by
developing innovative formulation solutions that help
them stay ahead of changing market demands.
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BENEO Inc. 229

6 Upper Pond Road, Ste #3A, Parsippany NJ,
07054,

http://www.beneo.com

Andrea Gaebe, Regional Sales Manager,
andrea.gaebe@beneo.com, (973) 936-3724

The BENEO product portfolio consists of functional
ingredients with nutritional and technical advantages,
derived from chicory roots, beet sugar and rice BE-
NEO is the ideal partner to help improve the health
(weight management, energy for mental & physical
performance, digestive, bone and dental health), taste,
texture and nutritional value.

Botanic Innovations 429
1580 S River Street, Spooner WI, 54801,
http://www.botanicinnovations.com

Cyd Giles, Sales Account Manager,
cyd@botanicinnovations.com, (480) 567-6097

Botanic Innovations is a US-based expert in the
manufacturing and custom blending of plant-based,
cold-pressed seed oils and de-fatted seed powders
used in top-selling beauty, supplements, functional
foods, and pet nutrition products. Our philosophy is to
maximize the power of the seeds using our natural
and sustainable cold pressed process.

Briess Malt & Ingredients Co. 506
625 S Irish Rd, Chilton WI, 53014,
http://www.food.briess.com

Nicole Champion, Division Manager Food

Central, nicole.champion@briess.com,
(920) 522-3030

The expanding portfolio of natural, specialty
ingredients from Briess offers almost unlimited options
to help you to put a better label on the table. Briess
ingredients are minimally, specially processed to
maintain the natural integrity of the raw grain or
starch, while developing flavor, color and function.



Brookside Flavors 406
5140 Newton Ave S, , Minneapolis MN, 55419-
1029

http://www.brooksideflavors.com

MEL Kessler, Sr. Account Executive,
mkessler@brooksideflavors.com , (612) 925-2553

We're flavorists against the status quo. Our made
better approach delivers legendary service,
game-changing flexibility and mindful solutions. Our
priority is your success, and we are ready to make it
happen for you with less stress and no sleepless
nights! If you're ready for better, we're ready for you!

Burley Foods 208 /212
7125 Amundson Ave. S, Edina MN, 55439,
http://BurleyFoods.com

Mary Scheu, Supplier Manager,
mscheu@burleyfoods.com, (612) 590-8478

Burley Foods is one of the largest independent food
ingredient suppliers in the Midwest. We offer
comprehensive R&D services, project management,
customer service and sales representation.

Burley Foods - Bascom Maple Farms

211
28 Vernon St., Brattleboro VT, 05301,
http://MapleSource.com

Cindy Finck, Director of Sales,
cfinck@bascomfamilyfarms.com, (612) 590-8478
Bascom Maple Farms is the leading supplier of
organic or non-organic maple syrup and maple sugar.
Whether you're using maple for the first time or
looking to grow your usage, we can meet your needs.
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Bunge 531
1391 Timberlake Manor Pkwy, Chesterfield MO,
63017-6058

http://www.bunge.com

Afreen Kudari, Marketing Manager,
afreen.kudari@bunge.com, (314) 292-2000

We provide indispensable ingredients that shape
taste, nutrition, and culinary experience. Our
plant-based specialty oils, fats, and lecithins meet
evolving dietary needs and trends, delivering the
functionality and sustainability the food and nutrition
industry demands, and satisfying the diverse tastes of
consumers in every part of the world.

Burley Foods - Anderson Advanced

Ingredients 205
305 N 5th Ave. Suite 660, Minneapolis MN,
55401,

AdvancedIngredients.com

John Duffy, Vice President of Sales,
John@Advancedingredients.com, (763) 710-7218
Anderson Advanced Ingredients makes clean-label
functional ingredients. Their products make
everything from bars to frozen entrees taste better
and stay fresher longer.

Burley Foods- Dairy Chem 216
7125 Amundson Ave. S, Edina MN, 55439,
http://BurleyFoods.com

Mary Scheu, Supplier Manager,
mscheu@burleyfoods.com, (612) 590-8478
Burley Foods is one of the largest independent food
ingredient suppliers in the Midwest. We offer
comprehensive R&D services, project management,
customer service and sales representation.



Burley Foods - Del Val 22]
|0 Twosome Dr., Moorestown NJ, 08057,
http://DVFl.com

Keith Krumholz, Director of Distribution and
Strategic Alliances, KKrumholz@dvfi.com,

(856) 778-6623

The Del-Val Food Ingredient Company is your one
resource for a broad spectrum of food ingredients,
marketing, applications development and technical
experience.

Burley Foods - E. Formella & Sons
209
16425 S. Kilbourn, Oak Forest IL, 60452,
http://Formella.com
Randy Formella, Owner,
Randy.Formella@Formella.com, (708) 598-0909
E. Formella & Sons, Inc is a global company that
prides itself on offering a wide variety of authentic
Italian Specialties as well as other unique and
distinctive gourmet foods.

Burley Foods- Franklin Baker 213
8275 Tournament Dr. Memphis TN, 38125,
http://FranklinBaker.com

Jim Kelleher, Account Manager,
Jim.kelleher@franklinbaker.com, (951) 200-1618
Franklin Baker is one of the largest global suppliers of
coconut products. With multiple plants in the
Philippines and a proprietary pasteurization process
it's the highest quality available.
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Burley Foods - Dong Sheng USA
219

355 W Olive Ave. Suite 206, Sunnyvale CA,

94086,

http://DongshengFoodsUSA.com

Pete Murray, Sales Manager,

PeteMurray@DongshengFoodsUSA.com,

(630) 854-9445

Dongsheng Foods is an independent supplier of IQF

and dehydrated vegetables, savory herbs and

minimally processed ingredients. They are a vertically

integrated grower-processor.

Burley Foods - Food Basics 207
2795 Westway Dr., Burnswick OH, 44212,
http://YostFoods.com

Paul Bulthuis, Senior Account Manager,
Paul.Bulthuis@YostFoods.com, (630) 335-5980

Food Basics specializes in custom food solutions for
your food manufacturing company, with capabilities in
dry blending, custom finished sauces, kettle cooking
and batch packing.

Burley Foods - Karlsburger Foods

218
3236 Chelsea RD W, Monticello MN, 55362,
http://Karlsburger.com

Scott Mordecki, Director of Sales,
ScottM@Karlsburger.com, (763) 295-2273

As a savory ingredient specialist for food manufactur-
ers, we offer premium soup bases, sauces, gravies and
seasonings that provide rich foundational flavors,
nation wide.



Burley Foods - Oregon Potato

Company 210
7125 Amundson Ave. S, Edina MN, 55439,
http://BurleyFoods.com

Mary Scheu, Supplier Manager,
mscheu@burleyfoods.com, (612) 590-8478

Burley Foods is one of the largest independent food
ingredient suppliers in the Midwest. We offer
comprehensive R&D services, project management,
customer service and sales representation.

Burley Foods - Robertet 215
80 Telson Rd, Markham ON Canada, L3R |E5
http://Robertet.com

Bill Goodrich, Director of Sales,
Bill.goodrich@robertet.com, (269) 568-9181

Robertet is a distinguished flavor and extract
manufacturer. They are passionate about
customizing solutions and ensuring industrial scale
projects.

Burley Foods - True Citrus 214
11501 Pocomoke Ct Suite D, Baltimore MD,
21220,

http://TrueCitruslngredients.com

Ryan Svehla, Vice President of Sales,
Ryan.Svehla@TrueCitrus.com, (410) 905-7033

True Citrus Offers a line of revolutionizing citrus and
fruit seasonings that are all natural, contain Zero
artificial sweeteners or preservatives and are Non
GMO.
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Burley Foods - QualiTech 203
318 Hazeltine Dr. Chaska MN, 55318,
http://Qualitechco.com

Jill Huwe, Key Accounts Manager,
JiIH@QualiTechCo.com, (952) 448-5151

QualiTech’s sweet and savory inclusions provide a
value added delivery for flavor, color, texture, fruit
content, protein, fiber, whole grain etc to bakery
products, snacks, cereals, bars and more.

Burley Foods - Sioux Bee Honey

217
301 Lewis Blvd, Sioux City IA, 51101,
http://SiouxHoney.com
Tony Payne, Sales Director,
TPayne@Suebeehoney.com, (712) 258-0638

Sioux Bee Honey is always pure and all natural. For
generations, their independent beekeepers have been
producing the finest available honey.

Butter Buds, Inc. 11
2330 Chicory Road, Racine WI, 53403,
http://www.bbuds.com

Terry Blackwelder, Regional & International Sales
Manager, tblackwelder@bbuds.com,

(612) 859-4360

Butter Buds’ uses proprietary enzyme technology to
unlock the flavor elements in butter, cheese and other
flavorful fats. We deliver concentrated flavors in
various formats. We have dairy or vegan, kosher,
organic, non-GMO, gluten free. Benefits include
reducing fat content, enhancing mouth feel, balancing
flavors or masking off notes.



Camlin Fine Sciences 334
3179 99th Street Urbandale, Urbandale IA, 50322,
http://www.camlinfs.com

Elliot Lazarus, Technical Sales Manager,
elliot.lazarus@camlinfs.com, (515) 278-1559

Camlin Fine Sciences manufactures ingredients under
the three platforms of Shelf Life Solutions, Aroma, and
Health & Wellness. We are a leader in providing
quality solutions to the food and beverage industry.
Antioxidants, Antimicrobials, Vanillin, Ethyl Vanillin and
Natural Extracts are just some of our focus areas.

Cargill

15407 McGinty Road West, MS 98, Wayzata MN,
55391,

http://cargill.com/food-beverage

Susan Hubbell, Sales Manager, su-
san_hubbell@cargill.com, (952) 274-4015

At Cargill, more than 2,500 global R&D professionals
bring expertise to challenges like friendlier labels, sus-
tainable supply chains, improved nutritional profiles
and more. We help customers anticipate the future
with proprietary insights, groundbreaking new prod-
ucts, and innovative solutions. Partner with Cargill —
and let's shape the future together.

Certified Group 534
199 W Rhapsody, San Antonio TX, 78216,
https://fsns.com/

Jake Cannon, Business Development Executive

jacob.cannon@certifiedgroup.com,
(331) 771-1066

Food Safety Net Services (FSNS) and Certified
Laboratories, Certified Group companies, offer a
network of 30+ ISO 17025 accredited laboratories
across North America, and have been trusted
partners in the food safety industry for decades.
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Capital Ingredients Corp 626
7860 NWV 46th St,, Doral FL, 33166,
http://www.capital-ingredients.com

Carl Leonardi, Director of Sales - North America,

c.leonardi@capital-ingredients.com,
(786) 536-4000

Capital Ingredients Corp. is an dffiliate of The
Caremoli Group. We are a manufacturer, importer,
and distributor of ingredients, mixes, and semi-finished
products. Our extensive portfolio of ingredients is
far-reaching in the food & beverage sector serving
confectionary, bakery, dairy, gluten free, meat
replacement, and dietary supplement markets.

Carmi Flavors 525
6030 Scott Way, Commerce CA, 90040,
http://www.CarmiFlavors.com

Katie Charnicky, Account Manager,
Sales@CarmiFlavors.com, (323) 888-9240

For over 40 years Carmi Flavors has been an industry
leader in supplying flavors and fragrances to the food
industry. We are dedicated to enhancing consumer
products through innovative and health-conscious
ingredients, finished products and professional grade
equipment.

ELAVORS



Certified Group

Laboratory Testing | Regulatory Consulting

Certified Laboratories

* 30+ ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited = Real-Time Data Access O ?".-'3 [
Laboratories Across North America with FSNet by o N

= Open 24/7/365 — Competitive « Flexible Courier Options M; % i
Turnaround Time . Shelf-Life Testing o ﬁ.ﬁ,

" Microbiology & Chemistry « Nutritional Labeling *
Cap.abilities o = Certified Training Courses 888-525-9788
s @) Netonio Curisicn INFO@FSNS.COM

= Competitive Pricing Booth #534

So The World Can Trust In What It Consumes™
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Chesapeake Spice
4613 Mercedes Dr, Belcamp MD, 21017,
http://www.chesapeakespice.com

Kyle Rose, Sales, rosek@chesapeakespice.com,
(262) 751-7947

The world is our marketplace and we travel the globe
visiting spice farms, examining crops and establishing
long-term relationships with farmers to procure the
best raw materials available. This direct sourcing
allows us to sell high quality spices or seasoning
blends.

Citromax Group 521
444 Woashington Ave, Carlstadt NJ, 07072,
http://citromaxflavors.com

Sheila Dana, Senior Account Manager,
sdana@citromax.com, (920) 883-1404

Citromax produces some of the most recognized,
iconic flavors for beverages, confectionery, dairy, and
baked goods from our state-of-the-art laboratories in
NJ. The 60 year family-owned business provides
essential oils, juices, lemon pulp and flavors for the
alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverage industry, globally.
Specializing in Organic and NGMO certified flavors.
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Chem/Sery, Inc. 433
1301 115th Ave NW, Coon Rapids MN, 55448,
http://www.chemserv.com

Andrea Nagle, CEO, andin@chemserv.com,
(612) 379-441 |

Chem/Serv, Inc. is a specialty chemical distributor that
focuses on the food industry with both ingredients,
additives and packaging. We warehouse in the Twin
Cities!

Cll Foods (Harlan Johnson) 344
4720 S. 13th Street, Leavenworth, Kansas, 60048
http://ciifoodscom

Chris Foster, Midwest Regional Sales Manager,
cfoster@ciifoods.com, (913) 240-0091

Cll'is a custom manufacturer of Inclusions, Protein
crisps, Texturized Plant Proteins, Clusters, Granolas,
Panned items, and Ingredient Heat Treatment
Processing. Our products can be customized to meet
each of your requirements regarding flavor, color, size,
texture and ingredient restrictions.

Colony Gums 405
2626 Executive Point Dr., Monroe NC, 28110,
https://colonygums.com

Marc Anthony Perez, Strategic Marketing

Specialist, Nutrition, info@colonygums.com,
(704) 226-9666

Now a Brenntag company, Colony Gums a distributor
and solutions provider for food ingredients, including
comprehensive application technology, technical
support, and value-added services. Colony Gums is a
leading hydrocolloid and stabilizer process
manufacturer with FSMA Compliance, SQF, Kosher
and Organic Certified. Plus, a Non-GMO Project-
VERIFIED Product Line.



Commercial Creamery Company
537

|59 South Cedar St., Spokane WA, 99201,

http://www.cheesepowder.com

Mark Desmond, Midwest Sales Manager,
mark@cheesepowder.com, (312) 720-1658

Commercial Creamery manufactures Dairy Powders,
Cheese Powders/Seasonings, Avocado Powder, Sauce
Mixes, and Chunkettes. We also have the capability
within our R&D group to match a specification or
develop a custom product to meet your specific
requirements. We offer Conventional, Kosher,
Organic, and Halal designations and are SQF certified.

Custom Flavors 541
160 Calle Iglesia, San Clemente CA, 92672,
http://www.customflavors.com

Adam Rico, Account Manager,
adam@customflavors.com, (949) 276-7995

Custom Flavors is a family-owned and operated flavor
developer and manufacturer specializing in both
liquids and powders. Reach out today for exceptional
organic, natural, or N&A flavors!

Deibel Laboratories 630
6150 W. Mulford St, Chicago IL, 60174,
http://deibellabs.com

Charles Deibel, CEO, aalcaraz@deibellabs.com,
(773) 936-5114

Deibel Laboratories remains committed to excellence
as a family-owned and operated company with a
network of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 laboratories across
North America. All our methodologies are based on
current FDA/BAM, USDA/FSIS, USP, AOAC, and EPA
protocols.
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CQC 307
5126 W Terrace Dr, Madison WI, 53718,
http://cqc.com

Alyssa Haskins, Sales Representative,
alyssa.haskins@cqc.com, (608) 358-3655

Clasen Quality Chocolate is the preferred supplier of
real chocolate and high-quality confectionery
compounds. With unmatched customer service and
timely delivery, you can count on CQC!

DakotaMB 231
4014 15th Ave N, Fargo ND, 58102,
https://dakotamb.com

Samuel Voz, Director of Sales,
svoz@dakotamb.com, (701) 282-9656

DakotaMB (Milling & Blending) has more than 50
years of experience in specialty milling, custom
blending and toasting a variety of cereal grains, pulses
and specialty ingredients for the baking, snack and
food industries.

Dempsey Food 434
47 Davies Ave., Toronto ON Canada, M4M 2A9
http://www.dempseyfood.com

John Fenstermacher, Regional Sales Manager,
johnf@dempseycorporation.com, (647) 326-2666
Dempsey Food is a full-service distributor of high-
quality, specialty ingredients. We do what the big guys
won't and the small guys can't.



Department of Food Science and

Nutrition - UMN 509
1334 Eckles Ave, RM 225, St Paul MN, 55108,
https://fscn.cfans.umn.edu/

Drew Carter, Communications Specialist,
fscn@umn.edu, (612) 624-9755

Home to world-class researchers and educators, we
are Driven to Discover™ the ways food impacts
health and society. We offer a variety of services and
collaborations including pilot scale manufacturing and
product testing. We also house the Midwest Dairy
Foods Research Center, Sensory Center, and the Agri-
cultural Utilization Research Institute.

Divi's Nutraceuticals 628
25A Hanover Rd. Suite #300, Florham Park NJ,
07932,

http://www.divisnutraceuticals.com

Mark Foss, Director of Sales,
m.foss@divisnutra.com, (973) 647-4223

Divi’s Nutraceuticals is a global, technology-driven
manufacturer of high-quality carotenoid and vitamin
ingredients used in the food, beverage, dietary
supplement and animal feed industries.

dsm-firmenich 237
1000 Boone Ave, Suite 900, Golden Valley MN,
55427,
https://www.dsm-firmenich.com/corporate/
home.html

Katherine Poindexter, Sr. Account Manager,

katherine.poindexter@dsm-firmenich.com,
(612) 368-0232

We’re innovators in nutrition, health, and beauty. And
we bring progress to life
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Diamond Foods (Gehrke Company)

413
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,
www.diamondfoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, , dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

.Walnuts, pecans, culinary nuts and pouches.

Domino Foods Inc.

| North Clematis Street, Suite 400, West Palm
Beach FL, 33401,

https://asr-group.com

Hamin Hwang, Regional Sales Manager,
Hamin.Hwang@asr-group.com, (561) 808-6539

Domino Foods Inc. - ASR Group offers an extended
array of innovative Sweetener Solutions and Rice
Products

E.). Mullins Co., Inc. 532
2625 Butterfield Rd, Suite 300S, Oak Brook IL,
60523,

http://www.ejmco.com

Terrence Mullins, Partner, terrence@ejmco.com,
(312) 543-1956

E.J. Mullins Co. Inc proudly represents the following
companies: Dutch Gold Honey, Mcllhenny Co
(Tabasco Brand Industrial Ingredients), Lee Kum Kee,
Peppers Unlimited, Onion Solutions, and Grainwell
Puffed Grains



Elite Spice Inc. 225
7151 Montevideo Rd., Jessup MD, 20794,
https://www.elitespice.com

Tyler Christner, Regional Manager,
tchristner@elitespice.com, (563) 508-0022

Elite Spice is an industry leading spice importer and
custom manufacturer offering an extensive line of
spices, seasonings and specialty food ingredients.
American owned and operated, with six separate
state-of-the-art facilities on the East and West coasts,
Elite’s focus on food safety is uncompromising.

Enterprise Food Products 542
80 Red Schoolhouse Rd., Unit 103, Chestnut
https://enterprisefood.com/

Greg D'Auria, Director Western Sales,
gregoryjr@enterprisefood.com, (845) 499-9834

Caramelized Sugar is the complete flavor
development solution for food, beverage, or flavor
development projects. It is made from non-GMO,
clean-label cane or beet sugar plant ingredients.
Rounds out complex flavor profiles, Flavor extension
(Cocoa Extension 20-30%), Sodium/Sugar Reduction,
Masking off-notes, Taste the Difference Caramelized
Sugar Makes!
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Ellison | The Baked Ingredients

Expert 517
4108 W Ferguson Road, Fort Wayne IN, 46809,
https://www.ebakery.com/

David Richhart, Director of National Accounts,
Sales@ebakery.com, (260) 747-6136

Ellison is the go-to solutions provider for baked
ingredients. We are the leading developer and
manufacturer of customized bake ingredient solutions
that provide defining characteristics in a wide variety
of customers' finished applications such as ice cream,
yogurt, confection, desserts, beverages, and active
nutrition.

Enzyme Development Corporation
113

505 8th Avenue, Suite 1802, New York City NY,

10018,

http://www.EnzymeDevelopment.com

Laura Hart, Technical Sales Representative ,

info@enzymedevelopment.com, (212) 736-1580

Enzyme Development Corporation (EDC) offers our
customers over 70+ years of experience in enzyme
applications and formulations, high standards of
quality to ensure consistent results, an extensive
enzyme product line, custom blending and packaging,
and prompt attention to customer requirements.

Eurofins 338
5205 Quincy Street, Mounds View MN, 55112,
http://www.eurofinsus.com

Megan Murn, Business Unit Manager,
Megan.Murn@FT.EurofinsUS.com,

(763) 785-0484

Eurofins is a global leader in food and feed testing,
deploying a comprehensive range of state-of-the-art
analytical techniques to support its clients' quality and
safety standards.



Fairmont Foods Inc 601
905 E 4th St., Fairmont MN, 56031,
http://www.downsfoodgroup.com

Thomas Domoras, Director,

tom.domoras@fairmontfoods.com,
(507) 720-8777

The Downs Food Group is a leading fully-cooked
protein processor and co-packer of frozen entrees; we
produce branded and private label products for some
of America’s top companies.

FBC Industries, Inc. 543

1933 N Meacham Rd, Suite 550, Schaumburg IL,
60173,

www.fbcindustries.com

Gina Peart, Sales Manager,
gpeart@fbcindustries.com, (800) 275-4638

FBC Industries, Inc. manufactures liquid preservatives
and additives for quality-minded food and beverage
manufacturers. Liquid products include: acidulants,
benzoates, calcium chloride, citrates, lactates,
potassium and sodium phosphates, sorbates and
custom blends. Kosher and GFSI Certified.

Flavor Dynamics, Inc. 513
640 Montrose Avenue, So Plainfield NJ, 07080,
http://www.FlavorDynamics.com

Jane Hempel, Business Development Manager,
janeh@flavordynamics.com, (612) 597-5628

Flavor Dynamics, Inc. is a perfect choice for your food
and beverage flavors. Guided by a commitment to
creating innovative, superior products. Our “AA+”
BRC audit grade represents our food safety and
quality assurance. Our library of sweet and savory
flavors include clean label, organic, vegan and Non
GMO options.
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Farbest Brands 427

One Maynard Drive, Suite 3101, Park Ridge NJ,
07656,

http://www.farbest.com

Mike Sepela, Director of Sales,
msepela@farbest.com, (201) 573-4900

Farbest Brands helps you meet the demand for
clean-label ingredients with a full range of dairy and
plant proteins, gum acacia, vitamins, sweeteners,
natural colors, and NON-GMO Project Verified
ingredients. No matter your budget, application, or
label claim we can guide you to the ingredients that
are right for you.

Fiberstar, Inc. 516
713 Saint Croix Street, River Falls WI, 54022,
http://www.Fiberstaringredients.com

Dan O'Connell, VP of US Sales,
d.oconnell@fiberstar.net, (920) 629-7245

Citri-Fi® citrus fiber is a natural, upcycled ingredient
providing high water holding & emulsification to
meats, bakery, sauces, beverages, dairy, meat
substitutes and dairy alternatives. Clean label options
include citrus fiber, dried citrus pulp or citrus flour.
Non-allergenic | Non-GMO Project certified |
Organic | Plant-based

FlexXray 426
3741 New York Ave Suite 130, Arlington TX,
76014,

http://NorthGeorgiaNetworkCooplnc

Jack Hurley, jhurley@flexxray.com,

(715) 899-0368

FlexXray specializes in X-ray inspection and
contaminant detection services. They use advanced
X-ray technology to identify and remove foreign
materials such as metal, glass, stone, bone, and dense
plastics from food products. FlexXray helps ensure
food safety and quality by detecting contaminants that
may compromise consumer health or product
integrity.



Foodarom powdered by Glanbia

311
8101 Yellowstone Drive, Mckinney TX, 75072,
http://Foodarom.com
Jodi Howard, MidWest,
jodihoward@glanbia.com, (312) 933-0708

Foodarom flavors are tastemakers and trendsetters.
Now a proud member of the Glanbia family, we are
experienced flavorists that create and manufacture
the memorable flavors that will have your customers
coming back for more. Partnering with food, beverage
and nutritional product industries, we deliver turn-key
flavors and formulation support.

Galdisa (Gehrke Company) 412
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

http:/galdisausa.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

Peanuts and peanut butter

Gillco Ingredients 239
1701 La Costa Meadows Drive, San Marcos CA,
92078,

http://www.gillco.com

Kie Wilcox, National Account Manager,
salessupport@gillco.com, (760) 759-7900

At Gillco, an Azelis® company, we have redefined the
concept of wholesale ingredient distribution. We have
partnered with some of the most reputable and
innovative ingredient manufacturers in the world to
put together an incredible line of healthy, natural, and
functional ingredients.
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FrieslandCampina Ingredients North

America, Inc. 432
61 S. Paramus Rd, Suite 535, Paramus NJ, 07652,
http://frieslandcampinaingredients.com

Carolyn Prieto, Marketing Communications
Manager, carolyn.prieto@frieslandcampina.com,
(201) 249-4950

FrieslandCampina Ingredients is a leader in proteins
and prebiotics, providing innovative, nutritious ingredi-
ents to address health and well-being challenges
worldwide. Its drive is to get ingredients to customers
so they can create highly nutritious and specialized
applications that help their consumers get the most
out of life, always.

Georgia Spice 437
1244 Enterprise Drive, De Pere WI, 54115,
http://www.gaspiceco.com

David Jenson, Regional Sales Manager,
djenson@d2ingredients.com, (608) 358-1850

Georgia Spice provides custom dry blending and
packaging services from bulk packaging to private
label products. Our retail bottling line and form and
fill equibment offer a wide range of packaging options
for private label needs. Our sister company, D2
Ingredients, offers liquid smoke flavorings, alginate
products, and functional ingredients.

Givaudan 238
1199 Edison Drive, Cincinnati OH, 45216,
http://www.givaudan.com

Scott Sijan, Global Account Manager,
scott.sijfan@givaudan.com, (800) 892-1199

We are a global leader in Fragrance & Beauty and
Taste & Wellbeing. We celebrate the beauty of
human experience by creating for happier, healthier
lives with love for nature. Together with our customers
we deliver food experiences and develop beauty and
wellbeing solutions that make people look and feel
good.



Glanbia Nutritionals 313
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 5100, Chicago IL,
60606,

http://www.glanbianutritionals.com

Carly Burnam, Senio, cburnam@glanbia.com,
(952) 232-9722

We're a better nutrition company, delivering
innovative ingredient and service-based nutrition
solutions to help you build better foods, beverages,
and supplements. These solutions include bioactive
ingredients, dairy & plant-based proteins, custom
premix solutions, micronutrients, flavors by Foodarom,
plant-based solutions, bakery ingredients, functionally
optimized nutrient technologies, edible films, and
cheese.

Gold Coast Ingredients 435
2429 Yates Avenue, Commerce CA, 90040,
http://www.goldcoastinc.com

Richard Bontempo, Sales Representative,
info@goldcoastinc.com, (323) 724-8935

Gold Coast Ingredients is a wholesale flavor and color
manufacturer. With us you will find Organic, Natural,
Non-GMO, Allergen-Free and other flavors available
as liquids, powders, powder encapsulations, emulsions
and advanced extractions. Our flavors are compatible
with any product requirements.

Golden Peanut Company, LLC

330
100 North Point Center East, Suite 400,
Alpharetta GA, 30022,
https://www.goldenpeanut.com/

Dave Scaff, Sales Account Manager,
david.scaff@goldenpeanut.com, (470) 543-5796

Manufacturer of Roasted Defatted Peanut Flours and
Roasted Peanut Oils. Available in conventional or
organic.
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GNT USA LLC 529
One Exberry Drive, Dallas NC, 28034,
https://exberry.com/usa/exberry-usa/

Marty Gil, Key Account Manager,
learnmore@gntusa.com, (704) 469-5555
Harnessing the natural beauty of fruits, vegetables
and plants, EXBERRY® brand of natural colors is
trusted by some of the largest manufactures globally
to provide high performing, plant-based color solutions
to a wide range of food and beverages. The colors are
non-GMO, Kosher and Halal certified, and certified
organic available.

ST

nc..

Golden State Herbs 430
60125 Polk Street, Thermal CA, 92274,
http://www.goldenstateherbs.com

Sylvia Fernandez, Sales Manager,

sylvia.fernandez@goldenstateherbs.com,
(760) 538-3314

Golden State Herbs is a domestic grower and
processor of premium quality air-dried culinary herbs
and leafy greens. Our products, including Dill, Basil,
Parsley, Kale, boast premium color, taste, aroma
thanks to the ideal growing conditions in Thermal,
Cadlifornia and the expertise of our teams.



Graceland Fruit (Gehrke Company)
42|

18215 45th Ave. N, Suite A, Plymouth MN,

55446,

http://gracelandfruit.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

.We produce infused dried fruits such as cranberries,
cherries, wild & cultivated blueberries and apples.

Grain Processing Corporation 642
1600 Oregon St, Muscatine IA, 52761,
http://www.grainprocessing.com

Brian Lipkin, Sales Executive, Specialty
Ingredients, brian.lipkin@grainprocessing.com,
(630) 812-8371

MALTRIN® maltodextrins and corn syrup solids, food
starches, chickpea and whole-soy flours. Exceptional
Products - Unparalleled Service!

Great Plains Analytical Laboratory

640
9503 N. Congress Ave., Kansas City MO, 64153,
http://www.gpalab.com

Rich Kendrick, VP- Business Development,
rkendrick@gpalab.com, (316) 617-7883

Great Plains Analytical Lab (GPAL) is the premier
food, nutrition and cereal chemistry laboratory in the
U.S. We offer rapid, accurate testing and expert
advice for the food industry. We offer a one stop
shop for food quality and food safety.
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Grain Millers, Inc. 318
10400 Viking Dr, Suite 301, Eden Prairie MN,
55344,

http://www.grainmillers.com

Bill Liska, bill.liska@grainmillers.com,

(800) 232-6287

Grain Millers is a leading manufacturer of organic &
conventional whole grain ingredients used in cereals,
breads, bars & more. We offer a full line of organic &
conventional whole grain products such as gluten-free
oats, fibers, wheat, barley, rye, sweeteners & more,
custom milled for your needs.

Grande Custom Ingredients Group
502

250 Camelot Dr, Fond Du Lac WI, 54935,

https://www.grandecig.com/

Trish Wesely, Sr Technical Sales Manager,

trish.wesely@grande.com, (331) 251-0895

Grande® Custom Ingredients is a leader in innovative,
clean label dairy-based ingredients. Grande’s high
quality, functional whey protein ingredients solve
complex formulation challenges in a variety of
applications. APPLICATIONS: bakery, beverage, Con-
fectionery Coatings, Entrées fresh & frozen, desserts,
dips, dressings, meats, sauces, soups, spreads, yogurt,
and more.

H&W Ingredients 228 /230
8400 Brookfield Ave, Brookfield IL, 60513,
https://www.hwingredients.com/

Melissa Wang, Director of Technical Services,
melissawang@hwingredients.com, (708) 286-1307

H&W Ingredients specializes in marketing quality
ingredients to food manufacturers, primarily in the
fruit and nut space. We believe in cultivating
relationships with our suppliers and customers based
on excellent service and customized product
innovations.



Hanamaruki USA Inc. 536
2500 Citywest Blvd, STE150, Houston TX, 77042,
http://www.hanamaruki.co.jp

Akira Sekine, CEO, sekine@hanamaruki.co.jp,
(832) 840-2353

Hanamaruki is one of the biggest miso and shio koji
manufacturers, who produce highly functional
seasoning, which improve tastes, flavors, textures and
aroma on final foods.

¢ GPAL

Great Plains Analytical Lab

WHAT MAKES US DIFFERENT?
* Local Speed & Accessibility

* Human Touch in Every Interaction
* Expertise Is 1 Phone Call Away
* Operating 365 Days a Year

* Tailored Solutions for the Milling
Industry

Harlan Johnson & Associates 342
2410 E. 11 7th St., Burnsville, MN 55337
www.hjaa.com

Taggart Johnson,
Taggart@hjaa.com, (952) 835-5222

We represent a broad range of industry-leading
ingredient manufacturers and importers. From global
staple producers to specialty and custom processors,
we have the access and expertise you need.

Contact Us Today!

%) 816.891.7337 @ gpal@gpalab.com

9503 N. Congress Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64153
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Hawkins, Inc. 530
2381 Rosegate, Roseville MN, 55113,
https://www.hawkinsinc.com/

Phil Slack, Account Manager,
phillip.slack@hawkinsinc.com, (651) 788-611 |

Hawkins is a leading specialty chemical and
ingredients company that formulates, distributes,
blends and manufactures chemicals and ingredients
for its food, beverage, and health & nutrition
customers.

Healthy Food Ingredients 520
4666 Amber Valley Pkwy S, Fargo ND, 58104,
http://www.HFlfamily.com

Craig Adams, VP of Business Development,
info@HFIfamily.com, (844) 275-3443

As an on-trend ingredient solutions provider, we are
nourishing lives with healthy ingredients. We start with
our sustainable supply chain, backed by IntegriPure®,
our micro reduction process, to offer a portfolio of non
-GMO, organic and gluten-free ingredients with
processing capabilities, including milling, cracking and
blending, with consumer-ready retail products.

Hormel Ingredient Solutions 501
| Hormel Place, Austin MN, 55912,
http://www.HormellngredientSolutions.com
Amy Thielking, Sr. Sales Manager,
aathielking@hormel.com, (515) 250-6808

Quality recipes start with quality ingredients. Find the
widest variety and assortment of protein solutions for
your final applications, from foundational products to
fully cooked meats.
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Haystack Data Solutions 505
PO Box 16391, Saint Louis Park MN, 55416,
https://haystackdata.com

Pedro Medina, Chief Data Farmer,
pedro.medina@haystackdata.com, (612) 305-
8068

The Data Ecosystem is Constantly Evolving. We’re
here to make it as simple as possible. As a full-service
data solutions provider and strategic advisor to
Agri-Food businesses, we know how to activate the
transformational power of data for mid-market and
emerging food businesses with Al, Bl, and Process Au-
tomation.

Hemp Acres 618
8420 County Road 10 E, Waconia MN, 55387,
http://www.hempacresusa.com

Charles Levine, Founder, Owner,
charles@hempacresusa.com, (612) 240-5440

Hemp Acres is a wholesale hemp ingredient
manufacturer specialized in cold-pressed seed oil
extraction and plant protein isolation processing.

Howtian LLC 337
229 E 85th Street #1321, New York NY, 10028,
http://www.howtianllc.com

Jon Tafoya, Senior Sales Manager ,
jon.tafoya@howtiangroup.com, (480) 586-0015
World's #1 manufacturer of natural stevia leaf
extracts and Inositol. Additional ingredients include
allulose, erythritol, xylitol. monk Fruit Fiber IMO plant
proteins. Inositol, commonly used in infant
formulations, energy drinks & skin care. PQQ RM RD
Technical support provided.
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IFC Solutions (Harlan Johnson &

Associates) 339
1601 E Linden Ave, Linden NJ, 07036,
https://www.ifc-solutions.com

Patrick Troutman, Director of Sales,
info@ifc-solutions.com, (908) 862-8810

Founded in 1939, we are a family-owned ingredient
manufacturer and provider specializing in food colors,
release agents, lecithins, and other natural and
organic ingredients. Additionally, we offer toll blending
services in our kosher, halal, project verified, organic,
SQF certified facility. Tell us your ingredient needs, we
have solutions for you!

Ingredient Concepts (Harlan Johnson

& Associates) 343
212 Commercial Street, , Hudson WI, 54016,
http://IngredientConcepts.com

Andrew Cook, President,

andrew(@ingredientconcepts.com,
(612) 991-8586

We represent a broad range of industry-leading
ingredient manufacturers and importers. From global
staple producers to specialty and custom processors,
we have the access and expertise you need.

Innovative Freeze Dried Food 232
6025 Portal Way, Ferndale WA, 98248,
http://www.innovativefdf.com

Stephen Kaufman, Sales,
stephenk@innovativefdf.com, (715) 410-0822

Freeze Dried Bulk Ingredients | Blending | Milling |
Freeze-dried Purees & Concentrates | Fruits | Vegeta-
bles | Freeze-dried Yogurt & Cheese | Retail Pouching
| New Product Development | Custom Projects | Ex-
port & International Shipping
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Ingredient Brothers 227

215 EAST 68TH ST, UNIT 20C, New York NY,
10065,

http://www.ingredientbrothers.com

Eran Mizrahi, CEO,
eran@ingredientbrothers.com, (718) 791-5621

We are die-hard sourcerers (yep, it’s a word) who are
willing to do whatever it takes to find the magical
ingredient you’re looking for. We’ve sourced
ingredients from across the globe and spent our lives
improving supply chains for some of America’s
favorite brands.

Ingredion 636
5 Westbrook Corp Center, Westchester IL,
60154,

http://www.ingredion.com

Eric Shinsato, Senior Project Leader, T&HS, US/
CAN, eric.shinsato@ingredion.com,

(708) 557-3568

Ingredion is a global provider of sustainable and nutri-
tious ingredients solutions benefiting brands, consum-
ers and the planet. Our innovative ingredients and
capabilities across food and beverage categories in-
cludes sugar reduction solutions, plant-based proteins,
formulation expertise, customer co-creation and more
to deliver products with quality taste, texture and
nutrition.

intRAtrain 619
Box 151, Le Sueur MN, 56058,
http://www.intRAtrain.com

Jerry Van Oort, CEO, jerry@intratrain.com,
(507) 665-6266

intRAtrain helps organizations improve results through
educational resources, training, and systems solutions.
Training solutions include both custom and
customized programs focused on sales, leadership,
operations, safety, food safety, and more. Our systems
solutions provide documentation, data collection, and
records management for audits, observations, and
inspections.



IRCA Group 533
I 775 Breckinridge Pkwy, Duluth GA, 30096,
http://www.ircagroup.com

Rob Collins, Account Manager,
robert.collins@ircagroup.com, (608) 201-7115

Since 1919, IRCA Group has been at the forefront of
developing Creams, Fillings, Chocolates, Inclusions and
Fruit Solutions. We operate 2| manufacturing
facilities worldwide with over 2,000 dedicated
employees creating moments of happiness. Come to
see #ExtraordinaryMadeSimple.

Jogue, Inc. 535
14731 Helm Court, Plymouth, Ml, 48170,
http://www.Jogue.com

Rick Gienapp, Regional Accounts Executive,

Rick@)]ogue.com, (810) 923-5282

Jogue provides custom, made-to-order extracts,
flavors, bases, variegates and topping for food and
beverage companies.

Kraft Heinz Ingredients 328
2705 Splendor Drive, Little Elm TX 75068, Little
EIm TX, 75068,

http://Kraft Heinz Ingredients

Shellie Walker, SR National Account Manager,
Shellie.Walker@kraftheinz.com, (214) 776-9068
Kraft Heinz Ingredients is an independent business
within the Kraft Heinz Company.

We have vast experience growing brands in new
markets and categories because Premium Products
Deserve Premium Brands.
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J. Rettenmaier USA LP 115
16369 US 131 Highway, Schoolcraft Ml, 49087,
http://www.jrsusa.com

Jim Skidmore, Senior Account Manager - Food

Ingredients, james.skidmore@jrsusa.com,

(269) 369-1494

JRS USA fibers offer solutions to help your product
needs across a number of industries. Produced from
sustainable raw materials, the functional benefits of
our fibers are numerous. For functionality and/or
fortification, our team of experts will work to provide
you with a customized solution.

Kikkoman (Gehrke Company) 417
18215 45th Ave. N, Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

kikkoman.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,

(763) 396-3670

.Soy sauce, asian sauces, natural flavor enhancers.

Land O'Lakes Inc, 324
4001 Lexington Ave N, Arden Hills MN, 55126,
https://www.landolakes-ingredients.com/

Hebert Martinez,, hmartinez@landolakes.com,
(651) 375-2738

Land O' Lakes makes innovative, dairy -based
ingredients for the Global Food Industry, including
cheese powders, dry blended seasonings, dairy
powder, natural and processed cheese
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LBB Specialties 524
601 Merritt 7, Ist Floor, Norwalk CT, 06851,
http://www.lbbspecialties.com

Mike DeGennaro, SVP, F&N,
mdegennero@]bbspecialties.com, (203) 299-3220

Consumers continue to demonstrate increasing
interest in functional food and nutrition products; they
are reading the labels of food products and analyzing
supplements in search of ingredients that align with
lifestyle choices and deliver specific health benefits.

LifeSpice Ingredients 602
14328 S. Town Center Dr, Homer Glen IL,
60491,

http://LifeSpice.com

Matthew Cavanaugh, Regional Sales Manager,
matt@lifespice.com, (312) 785-4925

Creators of proprietary, custom seasoning blends with
an expertise in reverse engineering

LZL Engineering, LLC 312
2300 Park Drive, Suite 300, Owatonna MN,
55060,

http://www.lzlengineering.com

Melody Hanson, VP Sales, melo-
dy.hanson@lzlengineering.com, (507) 421-6919

The AGGLOMERATION and MICROENCAPSULA-
TION Specialists at LZL Engineering will assist you
with R&D, Product Development and Scale-Up Tolling
Services to move your business forward. Multi-
truckload TOLLING is always available. LZL is happy
to facilitate the PURCHASE and INSTALLATION of a
FLUID BED SYSTEM for your facility.
www.lzlengineering.com
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Lee Kum Kee USA 445
14841 Don Julian Rd, City of Industry CA, 91746,
http://www.lkkusa.com

Mary Duffy-Kelly, Associate Director MS

Industrial, mary.duffy@lkkusa.com,
(626) 866-2260

Lee Kum Kee has been the global leader in authentic
Asian liquid ingredients since 1888. Our global
presence lets us provide constant insight on interna-
tional food trends, facilitating new product
development for our customers. Ask us about our key
ingredients to meet the consumer demand for
complex heat flavors.

LifeWise 301
3540 N [26th Street , Brookfield WI, 53005,
https://lifewise | .com/

Steve Beaver, Technical Sales Manager,
sbeaver@lifewise|.com, (262) 788-9 14|

Natural Flavor Modifiers You Feel Confident About.
LifeWise delivers proven success in optimizing taste,
providing a cleaner label, and targeting health and
wellness concerns across the food and beverage
industry. Stop by booth 301 and see

why......... “Flavor is just the beginning!”

Manildra Group USA 518
4501 College Boulevard, Leawood KS, 66211,
http://ManildraUSA.com

Sean Bassi, National Account Manager,
seanbassi@manildrausa.com, (913) 689-5845
Manildra Group USA manufacturers Vital Wheat
Gluten, Wheat Protein Isolates, Wheat Starches/
Modified Starches, Pregel Wheat Starch, and Wheat
Resistant Starch.

24



Marathon Foods 101 /103 /105
7625 Metro Boulevard, Suite 350, Minneapolis
MN, 55439,

https://www.marathonfoods.net/

Dean Mathews, deanjr@marathonfoods.net,

(952) 835-5151
Chocolate, cocoa, variegates/bases, nuts/butters,

Master Martini USA 444
25 Minneakoning Road, Flemington NJ, 08822,
http://www.unigra.it

Mark Glimmerveen, Vice President of Sales and
Marketing , mwglim@comcast.net,

(912) 659-8079

We manufacture Chocolate, Coatings, Drops, Chunks,
Dairy Free Chocolate and Coatings and Gelato Dry
Mixes. Exceptional quality and Service.

McCormick Flavor Solutions 645
1900 Averill Rd, Geneva IL, 60134,
http://www.mccormickcorporation.com

Karen Spartz, Sr. Account Executive,
karen_spartz@mccormick.com, (630) 578-8600

McCormick Flavor Solutions is a global leader in flavor
that creates and produces flavors for many of the
largest companies in the world. It offers flavor
solutions for a variety of products. McCormick Flavor
Solutions provides exceptional service and complete
market solutions.
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Marroquin Organic International

119
303 Potrero St, 18, Santa Cruz CA, 95060,
http://www.marroquin-organics.com
Linda Johnson, Director of Business
Development, Linda.Johnson@agrana.com,
(831) 601-7616

Marroquin Organic has been deeply rooted in the or-
ganic movement for over 30 years, guided by the idea
that small steps can create big changes for the planet
and people. We have grown to represent a unique
portfolio of select suppliers and growers around the
world.

McCormick and Company 241
24-1 Schilling Road, Hunt Valley MD, 21031,
http://www.mccormick.com

Matt McDavid, Senior Account Executive,
matt_mcdavid@mccormick.com , (410) 207-5396

McCormick & Company, Inc. is a global leader in
flavor. With our diverse and balanced flavor portfolio,
we are ideally positioned to meet the increasing
demand for flavor around the world.

Merieux NutriSciences 540
401 N Michigan Ave, Suite 1400, Chicago IL,
60601, https://na.mxns.com/

Valerie Gabriello, Business Development
Manager, valerie.gabriello@mxns.com,

(312) 619-9975

With over 50 years of scientific expertise, Mérieux
Nutrisciences offers innovative solutions for the food
industry's evolving needs. From microbiology to
chemistry, education, certification, and beyond, our
comprehensive services ensure global food safety,
health, and sustainability. With a dedicated team,
we're committed to creating impactful solutions for
our planet.
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Merlin Development 243
|81 Cheshire Lane, Suite 500, Plymouth MN,
55441,

http://merlindevelopment.com

Merlin Development, cburgess@merlindev.com,
(763) 475-0224

Creative Food Product Development. Innovative
Ingredient Research and Applications. Bringing an
effective blend of science and creativity to your food
research and product development projects since
1989.

Milk Specialties Global 431
7500 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 500, Eden Prairie
MN, 55344,

http://milkspecialties.com

Jacque Gidley, Business Development Manager ,
jgidley@milkspecialties.com, (712) 390-0351

Milk Specialties Global is an industry-leading
manufacturer of dairy ingredients and the world's
largest producer of whey protein isolate. Our business
is divided into three divisions - Animal Nutrition,
Human Nutrition, and Contract Manufacturing.

Mitsubishi International Food

Ingredients 320
5475 Rings Road, Suite 450, Dublin OH, 43017,
https://mifiusa.com/

Laurissa Wendling, Territory Account Manager,

Iwendling@mitsubishiingredients.com,
(612) 282-2754

Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients, Inc. ("MIFI")
sources and distributes domestic and international
food, custom seasoning blends, nutritional, and
pharmaceutical ingredients for the CPG companies,
located in the United States and Canada. Our number
one goal is to add value to your product formulations
to produce your desired end-results.
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MGP Ingredients 643
100 Commercial Street, Atchison KS, 66002,
http://MGPIngredients.com

Jill Baumert, Regional Manager West Ingredients

Solutions, jill.baumert@mgpingredients.com,
(913) 360-0749

We've been perfecting the art of grain since 1941,
creating premium spirits and exceptional ingredient
solutions with some of the best people—and
brands—in the business.

Mincing Spice 316
|0 Tower Road, Dayton NJ, 08810,
https://www.mincing.com/

Matthew Nania, Sales, Matthew@mincing.com,
(412) 721-5147

Mincing is a leading processor of spices, seeds, and
aromatic herbs. As a full service spice company; we
are dedicated to nurturing our relationships with a
winning network of customers and suppliers. We
offer a complete line of whole, re-cleaned, and ground
spices, aromatic seeds, and herbs.

MOI Foods USA 625
1300 Ridenour Blvd. Suite 100, Kennesaw , GA,
Kennesaw IN, 30152,

http://www.moifoods.com

Robert Paulk, Sales Director,
Robertgpaulk@aol.com, (317) 417-7877

MOI Foods manufacturers RSPO Mass Balance and
RSPO Segregated Palm Shortening. We own our own
Plants in Malaysia and Indonesia. We ship by the
Container Load , even Private Label. Palm for Baking,
Confectionery , Snack Foods and Coatings. We are a
Division of Mewah out of Singapore.
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MOI Foods is now operating in the United States.

MOI Foods U.S.A. Inc. is the sales and marketing arm of the Mewah Group, one of the
leading suppliers of vegetable oils in the world.

With our head office in Atlanta, Georgia we are well positioned to service the needs of
your business.

We can supply a full range of Bakery Shortenings and Margarines, Confectionery fats and
Specially Formulated Deep Frying Oils.

Our products are;

100% Vegetable Oils
Non Genetically Modified
Trans fat free
Cholesterol Free
Kosher and Halal certified

We can supply RSPO certified Palm Oil and its derivatives.

Mass Balance RSPO Certified
Fully Segregated RSPO Certified

We offer daily or weekly shipments to your site from our US warehouse and distribution
centers.

Our facilities are HACCP and FSSC22000 certified.

For more information contact one of our local sales team or visit us at the B&RCMA

conference in Atlanta.

MOI Foods U.S.A. Inc
1300 Ridenour Blvd, Suite 210,

KENNESAW, GA, 30152
Office: (678) 819 3822

Sales: sales@moifoods.com

Roundtable on Sustainable Palm Oil
Web: www.moifoods.com

We will be sending out product information, marketing material and general company information
from time to time. If you want us to remove you from our mailing list at any time please let us know.
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Mother Murphy's Flavors 109
2826 S Elm Street, Greensboro NC, 27406,
http://www.mothermurphys.com

Justin DeGriselles, Account Manager,
jdegriselles@mothermurphys.com,

(612) 618-8600

Mother Murphy's Flavors have been in the flavor and
extract business for 78 years. Our symphony of
flavors and their uses are just as universal in all
applications.

NCSRCC 439
730 Olive St, St Paul MN, 55130,
https://northcountrycarpenter.org/controlling-
contaminants

luke meier, Controlling Contaminant Specialist ,
Imeier@ncsrcc.org, (507) 514-3453

Controlling contaminants at your facility during
construction ensures that you, your staff and your
product is protected from dust and debris that could
lead to a complete shutdown of operation. Using
construction professionals minimizes down time, and
ensures safety and reliability when protecting your
people, products and property.

NURA 117
2652 White Rd, Irvine CA, 92614,
https://nurausa.com/

Allyson Carrizosa, Marketing Event Specialist ,
allyson.carrizosa@nurausa.com, (949) 946-5700

Bringing over 100 combined years of experience in
the dietary supplements, food, and beverage
industries, our team is committed to providing you
with the highest quality ingredients, focusing on
sustainability and innovation.
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MVTL Laboratories, Inc. 245
1126 N. Front Street, PO Box 249, New Ulm,
MN, 56073,

http://www.mvtl.com

Rob True, Sales/Business Development,
rtrue@mvtl.com, (507) 276-4651

MVTL is a full-service independent testing laboratory
established in 1951. We offer confidential microbio-
logical, organic, and inorganic analysis in the areas of
food & dairy, (including shelf-life and challenge study
testing). ingredient, cosmetic, pet food & feed, and
water & wastewater (including Legionella and PFAS
testing).

Nu Life Market LLC 511
1202 E 5th St, Scott City KS, 67871,
http://www.nulifemarket.com

Rachel Klataske, Director of Business Develop-
ment, rachel@nulifemarket.com, (517) 242-9551
Nu Life Market brings specific grain sorghums with
unique characteristics to the food industry. The
company is vertically integrated from the fields to the
mill to achieve the highest quality of sustainable,
allergen free, IP sorghum grain. They produce
sorghum products from whole grain to bakery flour to
popped sorghum.

Ohly Americas (Harlan Johnson &

Associates) 345

I 115 Tiffany Street, Boyceville, WI, 54725,
http://ohlyamericas.com

Rita Singer, Business Development Manager,
rsinger@ohly.us, (320) 310-1384

Ohly Americas is one of the world’s leading suppliers
of yeast extracts, yeast based flavours and culinary
powders for the food, fermentation, health and animal
feed markets.
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Onion Solutions (Gehrke Company)
419

18215 45th Ave. N, Suite A, Plymouth MN,

55446,

http://onionusa.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

Pacific Farms 515
5301 Longley Lane, Suite # D-159, , Reno NV,
89511,

http://www.pacificfarms.com

Pat Ganey, Regional Sales Director,
pganey@pacificfarms.com, (317) 760-5604

We offer minimally processed vegetables including dry
garlic and onion, specialty chili purees, garlic, onion
and ginger purees, dry mushroom items and IQF
vegetables including water chestnuts, bamboo shoots
and edamame.

PB Leiner 508
7001 Brady Street, Davenport |A, 61201,
http://www.pbleiner.com

Josh Leatherman, Sales Development Rep,
joshua.leatherman@pbleiner.com, (563) 468-4570

Leading manufacturer of Pork and Beef Gelatin
globally, as well as collagen peptides in Pork, Beef,
and Fish.
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OSF Flavors 319
40 Baker Hollow Road, Windsor CT, 06095,
http://osfflavors.com

Derek Bastin, Senior Account Manager,
dbastin@osfflavors.com, (860) 298-8350

Since being founded in the USA in 1983, OSF Flavors
has been creating high-quality, custom flavors for a
broad range of food products and beverages. While
our technologies have evolved and our teams have
grown, our priority has remained the same: excellent
customer service.

Parker Food Group 510
3001 Strawn Lane, Ft. Worth TX, 76135,
http://www.parkerfoodgroup.com

Andrea Hutchison, National Account Manager,
ahutchison@parkerproducts.com, (314) 258-2193

Parker Food Group is your go to supplier for custom,
value added ingredients. Our product lines include
confectionery coatings, hard candies, toppings, baked
inclusions including cookies, and praline / coated
inclusions.

Minnesota Section
Institute of Food Technologists
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Pecan Deluxe Candy Co. 321
2570 Lone Star Dr., Dallas TX, 75212,
http://www.pecandeluxe.com

Deann Wernle, Director - Industrial Ingredient
Sales N.A., deann_wernle@pecandeluxe.com,
(800) 733-3589

A family-owned, international ingredient supplier
offering tastes that delight & surprise. Looking to
create new tastes & textures...make Pecan Deluxe
your secret ingredient!

Philadelphia Macaroni 304
760 S. | Ith St., Philadelphia PA, 19147,
http://philamacaroni.com

Jan Drahota, Western Regional Account Manager,
jdrahota@philamacaroni.com, (206) 707-6382
Philadelphia Macaroni is a manufacturer of Industrial
pasta - short goods, long goods, instant. We are a
custom manufacturer with over 300 shapes to choose
from, with manufacturing facilities throughout the
country to best service your needs.

Principal Distribution

(Gehrke Company) 408
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

https://gehrke.com/

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

Distributor of aseptic tomatoes, banana puree &
essence. Coconut and cranberries.
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Prairie Farms Dairy Inc. 500
247 Research Parkway, Davenport |A, 52808,
http://www.prairiefarms.com

Andy Corker, National Account Manager,
acorker@prairiefarms.com, (616) 401-1060

We are a full service Dairy cooperative. Our product
mix includes cheese (Club, Swiss, Gouda, Havarti and
Blue), whey, cream cheese, butter, fluid milk, cream,
cottage cheese and butter. Please stop by to try some
cheese and talk dairy.

Prinova 234
300 Park Blvd, Suite 500, ,Itasca IL, 60143,
http://www.prinovaglobal.com

Steve Bransky, Sr. Manager, Technical Sales/New

Business Development,
steve.bransky@prinovausa.com, (847) 302-9001

Prinova is your single source for ingredients, custom
services, and market expertise. We are one of the
world’s largest distributors of functional ingredients
and a provider of integrated solutions, such as nutri-
ent premixes, flavors, contract manufacturing, and
particle management services. Also, Aroma Chemicals/
Essential Oils
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PURIS 308
811 Glenwood Ave, Suite | 10, Minneapolis MN,
55405,

http://puris.com

Allyson Holtz, Global Sales Manager,
sales@purisfoods.com, (612) 400-1416

PURIS is the largest pea protein manufacturer in
North America, offering best-in-class pea proteins and
starches for applications of any kind. Our clean label,
non-GMO, North American grown ingredients fuel
multinational and startup brands alike.

Quadra 107
2| Waterway Ave, Suite 200, The Woodlands
TX, 77380,

http://www.quadragroup.com

Sumita Mehta, Senior Account Manager,

marti.babcock@quadragroup.com,
(800) 665-6553

Quadra is a North American chemical and ingredient
distribution powerhouse. We partner with the world’s
best suppliers to provide an extensive and innovative
product portfolio. Our people set us apart from the
rest, offering specialized services and dedicated teams
committed to delivering your tailored solutions.

Red River Commodities, Inc 528
501 42nd Street NWV, Fargo ND, 58102,
http://www.redriv.com

Mike Boyes, Industrial Sales Manager,
mikeb@redriv.com, (319) 321-3629

Red River Commaodities, Inc has offered seed to spoon
capabilities for 50+ years. We focus on Seed
Processing, Contracting, Trading, SunButter Roasted
Sunflower Seed Butter, Suntein High Oleic Sunflower
Protein Flour, SunGold Private Label Roasting &
Packaging, Global Sourcing, and a Wildlife Division.
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Red Oak Foods, LLC. 504
35 Trautwein Crescent, Closter NJ, 07624,
https://www.redoakfoods.net

Stephane Hervieu, Sales Executive,

stephane.hervieu@redoakfoods.net,

(954) 330-8005

Importer and distributor of Aseptic, Ready-To-Use
food ingredients. Onions, Garlic, Pepper puree
concentrates, Coconut Milk/Cream. IQF Beans

RedV Foods (Gehrke Company) 416
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

https:redvfoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

Exclusive distributor of Red V Brand desiccated sweet-
ened and toasted coconut.
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Revela Foods 44|
2770 S |71st Street, New Berlin WI, 53151,
http://revelafoods.com

Steve Lutzke, Senior Account Manager,
steve.lutzke@revelafoods.com, (414) 559-1958

Revela Foods is a diversified food ingredients
company, work side-by-side with our world-class
scientists and industry veterans to develop customized
solutions that make your products stand apart.

Richardson Food & Ingredients 544
15329 W 95th St, Lenexa KS, 66219,
http://richardsonfoodandingredients.com

Jana Arellano, Director, Oat Milling Sales,
jana.arellano@richardson.ca, (816) 994-7615

Richardson Food & Ingredients is at the forefront of
producing quality foods. We offer a range of
ingredients, including oats, granola, durum and refined
oils. At Richardson Food & Ingredients, our
commitment to excellence ensures our products meet
the highest standards, catering to the diverse
requirements of our valued customers.

Select Custom Solutions 400
2340 Enterprise Ave, La Crosse WI, 54603,
https://www.selectcustomsolutions.com

Scott Appelwick, Branded Ingredients Sales
Manager, info@select-cs.com, (800) 359-2345

Select Custom Solutions, based in La Crosse,
specializes in modern manufacturing and value-added
services for the food, beverage, and nutritional
industries. Our state-of-the-art facility, robust
ingredient supply network, rigorous quality guidelines,
and innovative, forward-thinking mindset ensures we
focus on each step of the customer journey making
for an exceptional experience.
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RIBUS, Inc. 341
13555 Greg St., Suite 101, Sparks, Nevada, 89431
http://ribus.com

Theresa Aagesen, Global Account Manager,
Theresa@ribus.com, (314) 727-4287

RIBUS is a premier supplier of plant-based, sustaina-
ble ingredients/excipients, empowering manufacturers
to make clean label food and supplements globally.

Roquette 526
221 | Innovation Drive, Geneva IL, 60134,
http://www.roquette.com

Payam Irani, Key Account Manager,
payam.irani@roquette.com, (331) 442-9390

Roquette is a global leader in plant-based ingredients
and a leading provider of pharmaceutical excipients.
In collaboration with its customers and partners, the
group addresses current and future societal challenges
by unlocking the potential of nature to offer the best
ingredients for food, nutrition and health markets.

Seneca (Gehrke Company) 411
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

www.senecafoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

Seneca - Seneca Foods is one of the most highly
integrated fruit & vegetable processing companies in
the US..

32



Sensus 443
997 Lenox Dr. Ste 115, Lawrenceville NJ, 08648,
http://www.inspiredbyinulin.com &
www.cosunprotein.com

Sarah Pawlowski, Key Account Manager,
sarah.pawlowski@sensus.us, (908) 310-6076

Sensus is a leading manufacturer of natural prebiotic
chicory root fiber, which offers nutritional and
functional benefits in food and beverages, and is a key
ingredient to lower sugar. Cosun Protein produces a
superior tasting fava bean protein isolate, which has
excellent solubility, stability, and emulsification
qualities.

Sensient Flavors & Extracts 438
5115 Sedge Blvd, Hoffman Estates IL, 60192,
http://www.sensient.com

Ming Liu, , www.sensient.com, (847) 217-3692

Sensient Flavors & Extracts is a leading food and
beverage company. Experts in the science, art and
innovation of taste. We are market-savvy and
visionary. We are problem solvers. Together, we can
solve the most challenging product puzzles and to-
gether, can make flavors that are delicious, craveable
and truly inspired.

Sethness Roquette 630
9550 W Higgins Road, Suite 900, Oak Park, IL
60018

http://www.sethness-roquette.com

Erika Tchange, Head of Sales & Marketing,
erika.tchang@sethness-roquette.com

(201) 638-4856

Sethness Roquette has been crafting high-quality
caramels since 1880, offering Caramel Colors,
Caramelized Sugar Syrups, Burnt Sugars, Aromatic
and Textured Caramels, Caramel Sauces/Pastes and
Caramel Flakes for beverages, confectionery, baking,
dairy, savory, and pet food applications.
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Sensient 402
2515 N Jefferson Ave, St. Louis MO, 63106,
http://www.sensientfoodcolors.com

Jen Schneider, Global Account Manager,

Jennifer.Schneider@sensient.com,
(612) 309-8641

Sensient Technologies Corporation is a leading global
manufacturer and marketer of colors, flavors, and
other specialty ingredients. Sensient uses advanced
technologies and robust global supply chain
capabilities to develop specialized solutions for food
and beverages, as well as products that serve the
pharmaceutical, nutraceutical, cosmetic, and personal
care industries.

Sensient Natural Ingredients 538
151 S. Walnut Rd., Turlock CA, 95380,
http://www.sensientnaturalingredients.com
Vikram Ghosh, Sr. Sales Account Manager,
vikram.ghosh@sensient.com, (209) 678-5902

Sensient Natural Ingredients (SNI) uses advanced
technologies and a robust global supply chain to
offer clean, natural ingredients that are on trend, in
demand and well suited to the dynamics of today’s
market & consumer

Shoreline Fruit, LLC 340
10850 E Traverse Hwy, Ste. 4460, Traverse City,
Ml 49684

http://www.shorelinefruit.com

Steve Somsel, Ingredient Sales Manager
steve.somsel@shorelinefruit.com, (231) 590-6490

Shoreline Fruit is a grower and processor of premium
Montmorency Tart Cherry and blueberry products.
Our products range from sweetened or No Added
Sugar Dried Montmorency Tart Cherries, cherry
concentrate, frozen cherries and Montmorency Tart
Cherry Powder. We also offer dried blueberry options
along with dried cranberries and apples.
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Siemer Specialty Ingredients 314
11 W Main St, ,Teutopolis IL, 62467,
http://www.siemerspecialtyingredients.com

Matthew Probst, Customer Account Executive,
mprobst@siemermilling.com, (217) 240-2362
Using natural heat treatment, our products enable
you to replace chemically modified ingredients in
foods and mixes - offering satisfaction for the

consumer and improved product performance for you.

Skjodt-Barrett Foods Inc. 315
5 Precidio Ct, Brampton ON Canada, L6S 6B7
http://www.sbfoods.com

Mark Maggion, Business Development Manager,
mmaggion@sbfoods.com, (905) 671-2884

Since 1985 Skjodt-Barrett has been a collaborate
partner within the North American food industry,
providing custom formulation development &
manufacturing expertise across a broad range of
product categories including; functional caramel bar
layers, confectionery filling, bakery fillings nd toppings,
and sauces & marinades.

Sugar Foods & Valley Fig

(Gehrke Company) 410
18215 45th Ave. N,, Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

https://gehrke.com/

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670
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Southwest Minnesota State

University 305
1501 State Street, Marshall MN, 56258,
https://www.smsu.edu/academics/programs/
culinology/

Joyce Hwang, PhD., Program Director and
Associate Professor; Culinology and Hospitality

Management, Culinology@smsu.edu,

(507) 537-6462

SMSU is a 4-year public university offering a high
quality education in the liberal arts and professions to
prepare you for a life that is successful both
personally and professionally (www.smsu.edu).

Minnesota Section
Institute of Food Technologists
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Sunita Hydrocolloids 527
15135 38th Avenue North, Plymouth MN, 55446,
http://www.sunitahydrocolloids.com

Tom Bishop, National Sales Manager,
thomas.bishop@sunitausa.com, (763) 337-4810

Sunita is a worldwide leader and producer of Guar
Gum and related hydrocolloid ingredients for food an
industrial application. We have two major plants in
India and offices and warehouse in Houston. TX.

Sunsweet (Gehrke Company) 409
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

https://sunsweet.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,

(763) 396-3670

Sunsweet — Home of Amaz!n™ Prunes & Dried
Fruits Company

Sunita Hydrocolloids Inc. -

)4

YSHI &

Sun-Maid Growers of California

(Gehrke Company) 415
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

https://gehrke.com/

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com, (763)
396-3670.

Suzhou-Chem, Inc. 632
396 Washington St., Suite 318, Wellesley MA,
02481, http://www.suzhouchem.com

Mike Zhai, Vice President,
info@suzhouchem.com, (781) 433-8618

Since 2000, Suzhou-Chem Inc. has imported and
distributed food ingredients for the food, beverage,
and nutraceutical industries. As a premier supplier of
vitamins and high-intensity sweeteners, we leverage
our deep industry experience, long-standing relation-
ships, and industry-leading operational efficiencies to
provide our customers with a durable competitive
advantage.
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Synergy Flavors, Inc. 631
100 Synergy Drive, Wauconda, IL 60084
https://SynergyTaste.com/

Chris Ricco Account Manager

cricco@synergytaste.com
(847) 721-1284

Synergy is a global manufacturer and supplier of
flavorings, extracts, and essences to create impactful
taste solutions that drive brand innovation and delight
consumers.

Sweet Additions 539
4440 PGA Blvd., Ste. 600, Palm Beach Gardens
FL, 33410,

http://www.sweetadditions.com

Scott Morgan, Business Development Manager,
smorgan@sweetadditions.com, (772) 913-0435

Sweet Additions™ provides innovative, non-GMO, and
organic sweetening solutions tailored to the unique
needs of food and beverage manufacturers. We
specialize in high-quality, customized ingredients that
support organic innovation and sustainability, helping
our partners bring their products to life and remain
competitive in the market.

Tate & Lyle Solutions USA,LLC 627
5450 Prairie Stone Pkwy, Hoffman Estates IL,
60192,

http://www.tateandlyle.com

Noah Muehlfelt, Commercial Director,
orders@tateandlyle.com, (847) 396-7500

Tate & Lyle is a world leader in ingredient solutions
for healthier food and beverages, operating for over
160 years.
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Sweegen Inc 436
25892 Towne Center Dr. N,, Foothill Ranch CA,
92610,

https://sweegen.com/

David Knapp, Sr. Director, Business

Development, david.knapp@sweegen.com,
(949) 709-0583

Sweegen provides taste optimization technologies for
food and beverage manufacturers around the world.
We are on a mission to reduce sugar, artificial
sweeteners, and other unwholesome ingredients in
diets. Partnering with customers, we create delicious,
better-for-you products that consumers love. Sweegen
delivers market-leading solutions that customers want
and consumers prefer.

Target Flavors, Inc. 325
251 Enterprise Drive, , Newport News VA,
23603,

http://www.targetflavors.com

Alexis Dobrasz, Midwest Sales Manager,
adobrasz@targetflavors.com, (317) 435-9353

Since 1981, Target Flavors has manufactured flavors
for the Food & Beverage Industries. With expertise in
custom flavor development and food & beverage
applications, our technical team can offer innovative
solutions to any challenge. Our extensive experience
uniquely qualifies us as a critical technical resource to
food & beverage manufacturers.

Thymly Products 317
1339 Colora Rd, Colora, MD 21917http:/
www.thymlyproducts.com

David Audia, Midwest Regional Sales Manager,
davida@thymlyproducts.com, (773) 372-2652

Thymly Products is a 3rd generation functional
ingredient supplier to the baking and food industries.
We specialize in custom leavening systems, dough
conditioners and clean label solutions for all baking
applications.
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Tree Top (Gehrke Company)

418 /420
18215 45th Ave. N, Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,
https://gehrke.com/
Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

University of Wisconsin-Stout 629
415 10th Avenue E, University of Wisconsin
Stout, 123E Jarvis Hall Science Wing, Menomonie
WI, 54751-3567
https://www.uwstout.edu/programs/ms-food-
science-technology

Eun Joo Lee, Program Director of MS Food

Science and Technology, leeeu@uwstout.edu,
(715) 232-1623

UW-Stout's Masters in Food Science and Technology
program is developed to propel graduates into
successful careers in the food industry, academia, and
beyond. The program stands out with its blend of
academic curriculum and hands-on experiences,
preparing students for the dynamic challenges and
innovations in the world of food science.

Vego Naturals 519
876 Suncast Lane, Batavia IL, 60510,
http://www.vego-naturals.com

Caroline Schuster, Business Development,
carolines@vego-naturals.com, (630) 379-7529

Vego Naturals specializes in offering a wide variety of
cold-pressed, expeller pressed and chemical-free
ingredients. Our product range includes principled
Lecithins, clean Plant Proteins, reliable Maltodextrins
and Syrup Solids, top-quality Pressed Oils and an
extensive selection of acidifiers, fortifiers, gums,
emulsifiers, sweeteners, modified starches, resistant
starches and flours.
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Unique Ingredients 236
6460 S. Mountainside Dr., Gold Canyon AZ,
85118

http://www.werunique.com

Mike Dorrington , CEO, mike@werunique.com,
(414) 232-6970

Unique Ingredients is a leader in dried apples and
infused fruits. We have been in business for 27 years
and are known for our quality products and excellent
customer service. Our team specializes in procuring
top-tier fruits to fuel a range of products, from energy
bars to baby foods.

Van Drunen Farms / FutureCeuticals
424

2692 N. State Route |-17, Monence IL, 60954,

http://www.vandrunenfarms.com

Mike Miller, Key Account Executive,
mmiller@vandrunen.com, (219) 741-8505

Van Drunen Farms and FutureCeuticals offers a
variety of plant-based ingredients from fruits,
vegetables, herbs, and grains for application in the
food and beverage, nutritional supplement, and
foodservice industries. We strive to be a go-to source
for inspiration, innovation, and nutritious solutions that
help bring products to life.

Vgarden 507
Midwest Location, Minneapolis MN, 55318-4584
https://www.vgardenfoods.com/

Vikki Anderson, Director of Sales, North

America, vikkia@vgardenfoods.com,
(952) 212-5367

We are a food-tech company focused on developing
and manufacturing the highest level of Plant-Based
foods. We focus on the sensory experience and our
team invests a lot of time and know-how into
perfecting taste, texture and color in each one of our
products. Plant-based: cheese, spreads, meat, seafood
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CONTACT
WEBER FLAVORS
FOR ALL OF YOUR
FLAVORING NEEDS!

www.weberflavors.com
(800) 558-9078
sales @weberflavors.com
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Vidya Herbs, USA 604
331 Newman Springs Road, Bld. 1, 4th Fir., Ste.
143, , Red Bank NJ, 07701,
https://www.vidyaherbs.com/

Gary Britting, , gbritting@vidyaherbsusa.com,
(440) 554-3289

Vidya Herbs is a leading manufacturer of conventional
& organic standardized botanical extracts, oleoresins,
carotenoids, clinically studied branded ingredients, pre,
post & probiotics, coffee products, vanilla extracts,
and natural caffeine.

Voyageur Food Works 335
3147 California St NE, Suite 100B, Minneapolis
MN, 55418,

http://www.voyageurfoodworks.com

Jeff Casper, Partner & Principal Scientist,
jeff@voyageurfoodworks.com, 763

With 100 years of collective food science and
technology experience within everything from startups
to Fortune 500 companies, we’re a passionate team
of food/beveragelingredient experts with our own
co-creation lab and pilot spaces. We’ll create
innovative and customized solutions—taking your
food or ingredient idea to commercial reality.

Wego Chemical Group 512
239 Great Neck Road, Great Neck NY, 11021,
https://www.wegochem.com/

Courtney Christiansen, Account Manager - Food

& Beverage, cchristiansen@wegochem.com,
(516) 487-3510

Wego Chemical Group is a global supplier, importer,
and distributor of chemicals, minerals, and raw
materials. Wego provides supply solutions for a
variety of chemical products with diverse applications
and uses, servicing a wide range of industries. Wego
has expertise in both sourcing and logistics
management.
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Vitablend USA 333
1200 Hosford Street, Suite 204, Hudson WVI,
54016,

https://www.vitablend.nl/

Justine Krestel, Sales Representative,
jkrestel@vitablend-usa.com, (612) 438-6151

Vitablend is your industry-leading partner for
nutritional systems and antioxidant systems for
human nutrition, animal nutrition, and personal care.
We create value for you by creating outstanding,
custom-made products, based on science and
produced in state-of-the-art clean rooms — to enhance
the lives of your customers.

Weber Flavors 310
549 Palwaukee Dr, Wheeling IL, 60090,
https://www.weberflavors.com/

Nicole Nafziger, New Business Manager,
nicolen@weberflavors.com, (847) 215-1980

Weber Flavors is a manufacturer of flavors in both
liquid and powder forms, high quality ice cream waves
and bases, and prime extractors of vanilla.

Wenda Ingredients 620
811 High Grove Lane, Suite 167, Naperville IL,
60540,

http://Wenda Ingredients

Adam Small, Sales Manager, Midwest,
adams@wendaingredients.com, (920) 285-7206

Trust in Food® represents Wenda Ingredients’
foundational principles of honesty, integrity, and
quality. Since 1995, we have been committed to
providing the most advanced solutions and highest-
quality clean-label ingredients. Our SafePlate® and
NatureBind® product lines are the best solutions for
natural curing, shelf-life, pathogen protection, yield
and texture improvement.
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Wixon Foods 403
1390 East Bolivar Avenue, St. Francis WI, 53235,
http://www.wixon.com

Daniel Mackenzie-Olson, Territory Account

Manager - Midwest, dan.mackenzie-
olson@wixon.com, (414) 708-5262

As a trusted full-service manufacturer of custom taste
solutions since 1907, Wixon provides seasoning
blends, flavors and flavor technologies to food and
beverage companies. Combining creative taste
capabilities and solutions from development to
packaging, along with a passion for service, Wixon
drives innovation and differentiation for its customers.

Wymans (Gehrke Company) 414
18215 45th Ave. N., Suite A, Plymouth MN,
55446,

WWW.Wymans.com

Dominic Fragomeni, dominic@gehrke.com,
(763) 396-3670

.Cultivated blueberries, canned wild blueberries,
cranberries, raspberries, blackberries, strawberries
and fruit blends.
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Worlée Natural Products (USA) Inc.

303
203 N LaSalle, Suite 2100, Chicago IL, 60601,
http://www.worlee.net

Brendan Sousa, Sales Manager,
brendan.sousa@worlee.net, (312) 788-9442

Worlée North America is a leading producer,
distributor, and processor of top-quality food
ingredients which includes dehydrated vegetables,
herbs, spices and specialty blends. We provide just in
time service of our extensive portfolio of products.
With a focus on ensuring high levels of customer
satisfaction and quality assurance.

ZoomEssence 326
131 Victory Place, Hebron KY, 41048,
http://lwww.zoomessence.com

Sherri vonHahmann, VP of Sales,
svonhahmann@zoomessence.com,

(844) 374-9666

ZoomEssence crafts custom flavors and encapsulated
ingredients delivering a symphony of aromas and
tastes tailored to elevate your food and beverage
creations. Explore a palette of sensations, from the
sweet and indulgent to the citrus and fruity and savor
the richness and purity of our single-sourced
encapsulated essential oils.
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Contract Services

624 AGT Foods

440 AVEKA Group, Inc.

306 Check One Two

404  Deibel Laboratories
509 Dept of Food Science and Nutrition-UMN
237  dsm-firmenich

426  FlexXray

437  Georgia Spice

430 Golden State Herbs

505  Haystack Data Solutions
339 IFC Solutions

232  Innovative Freeze Dried Food
312 LZL Engineering, LLC
540 Merieux NutriSciences
243  Merlin Development
431  Milk Specialties Global
245  MVTL Laboratories, Inc.
439 NCSRCC

400 Select Custom Solutions
317  Thymly Products

335 Voyageur Food Works
Equipment
Laboratory

404  Deibel Laboratories

630  Eurofins

Packaging

433  Chem/Serv, Inc.

514 Domino Foods Inc.

227  Ingredient Brothers

101,103, 105 Marathon Foods, Inc.

Processing

312

LZL Engineering, LLC
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Distributors

233  A&B Ingredients

332  Acme-Hardesty

309 Amerikoa

407 Brenntag

626  Capital Ingredients Corp
433  Chem/Serv, Inc.

405 Colony Gums

434  Dempsey Food

413  Diamond Foods

514 Domino Foods Inc.

427  Farbest Brands

412  Galdisa

437  Georgia Spice

239  Gillco Ingredients

228  H&W Ingredients

341  Harlan Johnson & Associates
530  Hawkins, Inc.

227  Ingredient Brothers

343  Ingredient Concepts

524  LBB Specialties

19 Marroquin Organic International
320  Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients
117 NURA

419  Onion Solutions

408  Principal Distribution

234  Prinova

107 Quadra

416 RedV Foods

400  Select Custom Solutions

411  Seneca

632  Suzhou-Chem, Inc.

539  Sweet Additions

317  Thymly Products

236  Unique Ingredients

519  Vego Naturals

512 Wego Chemical Group

303  Worlée Natural Products (USA) Inc.
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Ingredients

233  A&B Ingredients

442  ADM/Matsutani LLC

624  AGT Foods

327  All American Foods, Inc.

600  American Lecithin Company

309 Amerikoa

644  Applied Food Sciences, Inc.

331  Ardent Mills

503  Barry Callebaut

302  Bell Flavors & Fragrances

229 BENEO Inc.

428  Biospringer North America

429  Botanic Innovations

407  Brenntag

506 Briess Malt & Ingredients Co.
406  Brookside Flavors

531  Bunge

208  Burley Foods

212 Burley Foods

205  Burley Foods- Anderson Advanced Ingredients
211 Burley Foods- Bascom Maple Farms
216  Burley Foods- Dairy Chem

221 Burley Foods- Del Val

219  Burley Foods- Dong Sheng USA
209  Burley Foods- E. Formella & Sons
207  Burley Foods- Food Basics

213 Burley Foods- Franklin Baker
218  Burley Foods- Karlsburger Foods
210  Burley Foods- Oregon Potato Company
203 Burley Foods- QualiTech

215  Burley Foods- Robertet

217  Burley Foods- Sioux Bee Honey
214 Burley Foods- True Citrus

111 Butter Buds, Inc.

334  Camlin Fine Sciences

626  Capital Ingredients Corp

401  Cargill

525  Carmi Flavors

433  Chem/Serv, Inc.

425  Chesapeake Spice

521  Citromax Group

405 Colony Gums

537  Commercial Creamery Company
541  Custom Flavors

434  Dempsey Food

413  Diamond Foods

628  Divi's Nutraceuticals

514 Domino Foods Inc.
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I ngred ients (continued)

237  dsm-firmenich

225  Elite Spice Inc.

517  Ellison | The Baked Ingredients Expert
542  Enterprise Food Products

13 Enzyme Development Corporation
427  Farbest Brands

543  FBC Industries, Inc.

516  Fiberstar, Inc.

432  FrieslandCampina Ingredients North America,
412 Galdisa

437  Georgia Spice

239  Gillco Ingredients

238  Givaudan

313  Glanbia Nutritionals

529 GNT USA LLC

330  Golden Peanut Company, LLC

430  Golden State Herbs

421  Graceland Fruit

318  Grain Millers, Inc.

642  Grain Processing Corporation

502  Grande Custom Ingredients Group
228-230 H&W Ingredients

340-344 Harlan Johnson & Associates
530  Hawkins, Inc.

520 Healthy Food Ingredients

501  Hormel Ingredient Solutions

337 Howtian LLC

339  IFC Solutions

227  Ingredient Brothers

343  Ingredient Concepts

636 Ingredion

232 Innovative Freeze Dried Food

15 J. Rettenmaier USA LP

535 Jogue, Inc.

417  Kikkoman

328  Kraft Heinz Ingredients

324  Land O'Lakes Inc,

524  LBB Specialties

445  Lee Kum Kee USA

602  LifeSpice Ingredients

301  LifeWise

518 Manildra Group USA

[01-103 Marathon Foods

19  Marroquin Organic International
444  Master Martini USA Flemington, NJ.
645  McCormick Flavor Solutions

643  MGP Ingredients
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Ingredients (continued)

431
320
625
109
511
17
345
419
319
515
510
508
321
500
234
308
504
528
416
441
544
526
400
411
402
438
538
443
314
527
409
632
436
539
325
627
317
420
236
424
519
507
604
310
512
620
403
303

Milk Specialties Global

Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients

MOI Foods USA

Mother Murphy's Flavors
Nu Life Market LLC

NURA

Ohly Americas

Onion Solutions

OSF Flavors

Pacific Farms

Parker Food Group

PB Leiner

Pecan Deluxe Candy Co.
Prairie Farms Dairy Inc.
Prinova

PURIS

Red Oak Foods, LLC.

Red River Commodities, Inc
Red V Foods

Revela Foods

Richardson Food & Ingredients
Roquette

Select Custom Solutions
Seneca

Sensient

Sensient Technologies
Sensient Technologies
Sensus

Siemer Specialty Ingredients
Sunita Hydrocolloids
Sunsweet

Suzhou-Chem, Inc.
Sweegen Inc

Sweet Additions

Target Flavors, Inc.

Tate & Lyle Solutions USA, LLC
Thymly Products

Tree Top

Unique Ingredients

Van Drunen Farms / FutureCeuticals
Vego Naturals

Vgarden

Vidya Herbs, USA

Weber Flavors

Wego Chemical Group
Wenda Ingredients

Wixon Foods

Worlée Natural Products (USA) Inc.
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Manufacturers

233  A&B Ingredients

309 Amerikoa

407  Brenntag

626  Capital Ingredients Corp

405 Colony Gums

413  Diamond Foods

514 Domino Foods Inc.

412  Galdisa

437  Georgia Spice

530 Hawkins, Inc.

419  Onion Solutions

234  Prinova

400  Select Custom Solutions

411  Seneca

539  Sweet Additions

317  Thymly Products

236  Unique Ingredients

303  Worlée Natural Products (USA) Inc.
624  AGT Foods

327  All American Foods, Inc.

600  American Lecithin Company

329  AmTech Ingredients

331  Ardent Mills

503  Barry Callebaut

229  BENEO Inc.

428  Biospringer North America

235  Blommer Chocolate

429  Botanic Innovations

531 Bunge

218  Burley Foods- Karlsburger Foods
214  Burley Foods- True Citrus

334  Camlin Fine Sciences

525  Carmi Flavors

521  Citromax Group

537 Commercial Creamery Company
307 CQC

541  Custom Flavors

231  DakotaMB

509 Dept of Food Science and Nutrition - UMN
628 Divi's Nutraceuticals

225  Elite Spice Inc.

517  Ellison | The Baked Ingredients Expert
13 Enzyme Development Corporation
601  Fairmont Foods Inc

543  FBC Industries, Inc.

513  Flavor Dynamics, Inc.

31l  Foodarom powdered by Glanbia
238  Givaudan

43



Exhibitors by Product / Service

Manufacturers (continued)
313  Glanbia Nutritionals

435  Gold Coast Ingredients

430  Golden State Herbs

421  Graceland Fruit

318 Grain Millers, Inc.

642  Grain Processing Corporation
502  Grande Custom Ingredients Group
536  Hanamaruki USA Inc.

340 Harlan Johnson & Associates
344  Harlan Johnson & Associates
501  Hormel Ingredient Solutions
337 Howtian LLC

339 IFC Solutions

636 Ingredion

232 Innovative Freeze Dried Food
533 IRCA Group

15 J. Rettenmaier USA LP

417  Kikkoman

445 Lee Kum Kee USA

602  LifeSpice Ingredients

301  LifeWise

312  LZL Engineering, LLC

518 Manildra Group USA

444  Master Martini USA Flemington, NJ.

241  McCormick and Company
645  McCormick Flavor Solutions
431  Milk Specialties Global

316  Mincing Spice

625 MOI Foods USA

109  Mother Murphy's Flavors
511 Nu Life Market LLC

345  Ohly Americas

508 PB Leiner

321  Pecan Deluxe Candy Co.
304 Philadelphia Macaroni

500 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc.

308 PURIS

528 Red River Commodities, Inc
441  Revela Foods

544  Richardson Food & Ingredients
526 Roquette

438  Sensient Technologies

443  Sensus

314  Siemer Specialty Ingredients
315  Skjodt-Barrett Foods Inc.
527  Sunita Hydrocolloids

409  Sunsweet

436  Sweegen Inc
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Manufacturers (continued)

325  Target Flavors, Inc.

627  Tate & Lyle Solutions USA, LLC
420 Tree Top

424  Van Drunen Farms / FutureCeuticals
507  Vgarden

604  Vidya Herbs, USA

333  Vitablend USA

310 Weber Flavors

403  W.ixon Foods

414  Wpymans

326 ZoomkEssence

Other

545  Aminoacids.com—Testing Laboratory

331  Ardent Mills—Bakery

429  Botanic Innovations—Blending, Formulations,
Private Label

534  Certified Group—Lab Testing Services

404  Deibel Laboratories—Consumer Products Testing

338  Eurofins—Lab Testing Services

640  Great Plains Analytical Laboratory—Lab Testing
Services

619  intRAtrain—Training, Educational Resources and
Data Management (inspections/audits)

629  University of Wisconsin-Stout—Education
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